areas. It will also ~reatly enhance accurate reportlng of enemy 
activity during debrie fs whwh were previously conduc ted on maps with 
a scale of 1:250,000 or smaller. 

f. (S) Air OP~~ 

(1) Dur.mg the month of June 1967 J VNCJ-l flew a total 
of one thousand, three hundred and seventy four (1,374) hours. One 
thJusand, three hundred and sixteen (1,316) of these hours were combat 
hours. 

operatlons : 
(2) Durl.ng the month, Vl'ICJ .. 1 participated in the following 

OPERATION 

MALHUER 
CHOCTAW 
CROCKETT 
mUON II 
CU}mERLAl'JD 
COLIDATE 
IvIALHUER